

## COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT

## **Legislation Details**

File #: 21-799 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Informational Report Status: Passed

File created: 6/10/2021 In control: DHHS: Social Services

On agenda: 6/29/2021 Final action: 6/29/2021

Title: Professional Services Agreement with Changing Tides Family Services Regarding the Provision of

Administrative and Transitional Support Services Related to Stage One Child Care Services Provided

to Individuals Participating in the California Work Opportunity and Responsibility to Kids Program

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Professional Services Agreement with Changing Tides Family Services Regarding

the Provision of Administrative and Transitional Support Services Related to Stage One Child Care

Services Provided to Individuals Participating in the California Work Opportuni, 3. County-of-

Humboldt Changing-Tides-FY20-21-CORRECTED MASTER 10-6-2020.pdf, 4. Executed Agreement

Changing Tides.pdf

DateVer.Action ByActionResult6/29/20211Board of SupervisorsapprovedPass